
 
 
  

Year 11 External GCSE Examination Timetable 2020  

Morning Exam  Day/Date  Afternoon Exam  

Start 9am    Start 1pm  

               Spanish Speaking Exams 
     (Higher and Foundation) 
         Student 40min slots 

 

 
To be confirmed  

             Spanish Speaking Exams 
   (Higher and Foundation) 
       Student 40min slots 

 
Physical Education 

Unit 3: Practical Performance Moderation  
Selected students  

 

To be confirmed  
Physical Education 

Unit 3: Practical Performance Moderation  
Selected students  

Food Preparation & Nutrition (3hrs) 
NEA Final Practical  

 

To be confirmed  

  

Art (2days) 
Final Practical Exam 

 

 

Thursday 23rd April 
Art (2days) 

Final Practical Exam 

 

Art (2days) 
Final Practical Exam  

 

 

Friday 24th April  
Art (2days) 

Final Practical Exam 

    Computer Science (1hr30m)  
 Unit 1 : Computer Systems  

Monday 11th May       Religious Education (1hr45m)   
          Paper 1: Christianity  

 
Tuesday 12th May    Combined Science: Biology (1hr15m) 

Paper 1  

              English Literature (2hrs) 
              Paper 1: Shakespeare & Poetry 

Wednesday 13th May  Physical Education (1hr)  
 Unit 1:Physical Factors Affecting Performance  

  

     Combined Science: Chemistry (1hr15m)  

Paper 1 
Thursday 14th May     Computer Science (1hr30m) 

               Unit 2: Algorithms & Programming 

  
Friday 15th May     Physical Education (1hr)  

Unit 2: Socio-cultural Issues & Sports Psychology 
 

  Geography (1hr30m)  
Paper 1: Living with the Physical Environment 

Monday 18th May  
 

    Mathematics (1hr30m) 
    Paper 1: Non Calculator  

Tuesday 19th  May         Religious Education (1hr45m)  
Paper 2: Islam 

                         Spanish  
Paper 1: Higher Listening (45m)  
 Paper 3: Higher Reading (1hr) 

Paper 1: Foundation Listening (35m)  
 Paper 3: Foundation Reading (45m) 

 

Wednesday 20th  May 

      

    Combined Science: Physics (1hr15m)    
  Paper 1  

 

    English Literature (2hrs30m)  
      Paper 2: Prose/Drama & Unseen Poetry  

Thursday 21st  May  
 

 



 
 

   History (1hr15m) 

Paper 1: Medicine in Britain 
 

Monday 1st June 
Combined Science: Biology (1hr15m)  

Paper 2 

English Language (1hr45m) 

Paper 1: 20th Century Literature Reading & Creative 
Prose Writing 

Tuesday 2nd June 
 

     Geography (1hr30m) 

Paper 2: Challenges in the human environment 
Wednesday 3rd June 

Spanish Writing 
Paper 4: Foundation (1hr10m) 

Paper 4: Higher (1hr20m) 

      Mathematics (1hr30m) 

                           Paper 2: Calculator  

 

Thursday 4th June 
History (1hr45m) 

Paper 2: Early Elizabethan England,  
  The American West 

 
English Language (2hrs)  

   Paper 2: Non-fiction Reading & 
Transactional/Persuasive Writing 

Friday 5th June 
 

    Mathematics (1hr30) 
 Paper 3: Calculator  

Monday 8th June 
 

                         History (1hr20m) 
Paper 3: Weimar & Nazi Germany 

Tuesday 9th June 
Food Preparation and Nutrition (1hr45m) 

Written Paper 

Combined Science: Chemistry (1hr15m) 

Paper 2 
Wednesday 10th June 

 

   Geography (1hr15m) 

    Paper 3: Geographical Applications 
Thursday 11th June 

 

   Combined Science: Physics (1hr15m) 
Paper 2 

Friday 12th June 
 

JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Day 
All students must be 

available until 
Wednesday 24th June 

JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Day 

Examination Results Day 
9.30am  

Thursday 20th August  

  


